1-31-報			Patent and Trad
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ♥			
E- m- Hannette Commission()		(1818-1819) (1811-1811)	V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NP Acquisition, LLC	102481	~~ .	original documents or copy to
1. Name of Conveying party(ica)	700 July 24 A	2. Name and address	
NP Acquisition, LLC	FINALCE SECTION	Name: HSBC Ban	k USA
(DL/n)	「神神、壁の道」	Internal Address	
6.24.03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address:	
		Street Address: Or	ne HSBC Center
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Che Buffalo	Chair My 710 4
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Q. Limited Partnership	City Duriano	State: NY ZIP: 1
🛛 Other Delaware limit	4 1 2		zenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🚨 Yes 🖾 No	Association	
2 Notice of consequence			ship hip
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Corporation-Stat	
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		k banking corporatio
Other	Change of Name	R assignes is not domicted in designation is attached:	n the United States, a domestic repress ☐ Yes — ※☐ No
	102	(Designations must be a sep	arate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 13, 20		Additional name(s) & address	n(es) attached? Q Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or regist A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339,498	Additional countries at	682,667	egistration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to:	whom commonstance	682,667	ations and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339,498	whom correspondence e mailest	682,667	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I.	whom correspondence e mailed: rey	682,667 tached? O'Yes Sinc 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	ations and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to: concerning document should b Name: Annabelle V. I: internal Address: Phillips	whom correspondence e mailed: rey	682,667 tached? O'Yes Sinc 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	ations and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I.	whom correspondence e mailed: rey	682,667 tached? O'Yes Sinc 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	ations and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to: concerning document should b Name: Annabelle V. I: internal Address: Phillips	whom correspondence e mailed: rey	682,667 teched? Tyes Si No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ations and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address: of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: Internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber LLP	rey Lytle, Hitchcock,	682,667 teched? Tyes Si No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):\$65,00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to: concerning document should b Name: Annabelle V. I: internal Address: Phillips	rey Lytle, Hitchcock,	682,667 teched? Tyes Si No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address: of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: Internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber LLP	rey Lytle, Hitchcock,	682,667 Tached? Tyes SINo 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. SI Enclosed) Cl. Authorized to be	41):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSB0	rey Lytle, Hitchcock,	682,667 tached? Tyes SINo 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. SI Enclosed 1. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num	41):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSB0	rey C Center NY ZIP: 14203	682,667 tached? Tyes SINo 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. SI Enclosed 1. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num	41)::\$65,00 charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339,498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber TLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC City: Buffalo S	rey C Center NY ZIP: 14203	682,667 tached? Tyes. Si No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Si Enclosed. Ci Authorized to be. 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy	41)::\$65,00 charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339,498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC City: Buffalo S BBYRKE 00000154 76339498 40.00 00 25.00 00	rey C Center NY ZIP: 14203	682,667 tached? Tyes. Si No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Si Enclosed. Ci Authorized to be. 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy	41)::\$65,00 charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: Internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber TLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC City: Buffalo S 9. Statement and signature.	rey C Center NY ZIP: 14203	682,667 tached? Tyes Sino 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Si Enclosed 1. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy	41)::
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339,498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC City: Buffalo S BBYRKE 00000154 76339498 40.00 00 25.00 00	rey C Center NY ZIP: 14203	682,667 tached? Tyes Sino 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Si Enclosed 1. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy	41)::
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: Internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber TLLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC City: Buffalo S 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 9 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are of the original document.	rey C Center NY ZIP: 14203	682,667 tached? Tyes Sino 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Si Enclosed 1. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy	41)::
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/339, 498 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. I: Internal Address: Phillips Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSB0 City: Buffalo 6 BYRNE 00000154 76339498 40.00 0P 25.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as	rey C Center NY ZIP: 14203	682,667 tached? Tyes Sino 6. Total number of applic registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Si Enclosed 1. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy	41)::

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0211

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that NP ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which shall be renamed NIAGARA PLASTICS, LLC, with its principal place of business located at 2150 Elmwood Avenue, Buffalo, New York ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK USA, as Documentation Agent with its principal place of business located at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York ("Documentation Agent"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Debtor and Documentation Agent dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: As of May 13, 2003

NP ACQUISITION, LLC

By: Protective Industries, LLC, its sole member

By

John J. Byrne, President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
(SS.: COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the 9% day of May in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared John J. Byrne, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

BFLO Doc # 1287683.2

SHARON PRISE AZURIN
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 3/13/20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0212

SCHEDULE A

TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>U.S. Trademarks</u>	Registration or Application Number
Niagara Plastics	682,667
Niagara Cap & Plugs	
PolyGuard	76/339,498

BFLO Doc # 1287683.2

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0213